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BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13,
for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 3ist day of January, 1940.

Notes Issued :
In Circulation
In Banking Department

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

527,722,512
52,497,049

£580,219,561

Dated the ist day of February, 1940.

Government Debt
Other Government Securities
Other Securities
Silver Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion ...

11,015,100
563-970.916

4,503,422
510,562

£580,000,000
219,561

£580,219,561

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest ...
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt
and Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

14,553.000
3,480,811

39,678,426
142,485,035

£200,197,272

Dated the ist day of February, 1940.

Government Securities
Other Securities ...
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

119,356,164
27,590,895
52,497,049

£200,197,272

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

H.M. LAND REGISTRY.

The following land is about to be registered. Any objections should be addressed to
" H.M. Land Registry, London, W.C.2," before the i6th day of February, 1940.

FREEHOLD.

(1) Land on the north side of The River Yeo, Kingston Seymour, Somerset, by E. Brock and
R. S. Brock, both of Whitewood Farm, Whitchurch, Somerset, and A. Weaver,
Keedwell Farm, Dundry, Somerset.

(2) Land in Ardsley Common Lane, East Ardsley, Yorks, by The Limmer & Trinidad Lake
Asphalt Co. Ltd.

(3) 2i and 23, Rosebank Road, Hanwell, W.7, by E. M. Downing, 30, Wilkinson Street,
Albert Square, Clapham Road, S.W.8.

(4) 25, Rosebank Road, Hanwell, W.7, by E. J. Downing, 30, Wilkinson Street, Albert Square,
Clapham Road, S.W.8.

(5) 27, Rosebank Road, Hanwell, W-7, by F. H. Downing, 24, Shandon Road, Clapham
Park, S.W.4.

(6) Land in Pike Lane, Upminster, Essex, by The County of London Electric Supply Co. Ltd.
(7) Land in Birch Tree Avenue, Hayes, Kent, by The West Kent Electric Co. Ltd.
(8) Land in Great West Road and Clayponds Lane, Brentford, Middlesex, by Simmonds

Aerocessories Ltd.
(9) Land in Barnet By-Pass Road and Barnet Lane, Elstree, Herts, by S. E. Opperman Ltd.

(10) 9, Lower Richmond Street, Romford, Essex, by J. H. Morris of that address.
(n) Land in May Tree Avenue, Worthing, Sussex, by D. J. Fowler and L. M. Fowler, both of

Arundel, 12, Montacute Road, Catford, S.E.6.
(12) 17, Brooklyn Road, South Norwood, Surrey,, by C. H. Jeffery of that address.
(13) 19, Brooklyn Road, South Norwood, Surrey, by E. Paine of that address.

• • J. S. STEWART-WALLACE, Chief Land Registrar.


