BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 31st day of January, 1940.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes Issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	 £ 527,722,512 52,497,049	Government Debt Other Government Securities Other Securities Silver Coin	 £ 11,015,100 563,970,916 4,503,422 510,562
		Amount of Fiduciary Issue Gold Coin and Bullion	 £580,000,000 219,561
	£580,219,561		£580,219,561

Dated the 1st day of February, 1940.

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Exchequer, Savings Banks, Commissioners of National Debt and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	14,553,000 3,480,811 39,678,426 142,485,035	Government Securities Other Securities Notes Gold and Silver Coin	 	£ 119,356,164 27,590,895 52,497,049 753,164
	£200,197,272			£200,197,272

Dated the 1st day of February, 1040.

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

H.M. LAND REGISTRY.

The following land is about to be registered. Any objections should be addressed to "H.M. Land Registry, London, W.C.2," before the 16th day of February, 1940.

FREEHOLD.

- (1) Land on the north side of The River Yeo, Kingston Seymour, Somerset, by E. Brock and R. S. Brock, both of Whitewood Farm, Whitchurch, Somerset, and A. Weaver, Keedwell Farm, Dundry, Somerset.
- Land in Ardsley Common Lane, East Ardsley, Yorks, by The Limmer & Trinidad Lake Asphalt Co. Ltd.
- 21 and 23, Rosebank Road, Hanwell, W.7, by E. M. Downing, 30, Wilkinson Street, Albert Square, Clapham Road, S.W.8.
- 25, Rosebank Road, Hanwell, W.7, by E. J. Downing, 30, Wilkinson Street, Albert Square, (4) Clapham Road, S.W.8.
- 27, Rosebank Road, Hanwell, W.7, by F. H. Downing, 24, Shandon Road, Clapham Park, S.W.4. (5)
- Land in Pike Lane, Upminster, Essex, by The County of London Electric Supply Co. Ltd.
- Land in Birch Tree Avenue, Hayes, Kent, by The West Kent Electric Co. Ltd.

 Land in Great West Road and Clayponds Lane, Brentford, Middlesex, by Simmonds Aerocessories I.td.
- (9)
- Land in Barnet By-Pass Road and Barnet Lane, Elstree, Herts, by S. E. Opperman Ltd. 9, Lower Richmond Street, Romford, Essex, by J. H. Morris of that address.

 Land in May Tree Avenue, Worthing, Sussex, by D. J. Fowler and L. M. Fowler, both of Arundel, 12, Montacute Road, Catford, S.E.6. (II)
- (12) 17, Brooklyn Road, South Norwood, Surrey, by C. H. Jeffery of that address.
 (13) 19, Brooklyn Road, South Norwood, Surrey, by E. Paine of that address.

J. S. STEWART-WALLACE, Chief Land Registrar.